Company name	Nippon Mining Holdings, Inc.
Representative	Mitsunori Takahagi, President and Chief Executive Officer
Stock code	5016
Contact	Nobuyuki Yamaki, Director
	General Administration Group (in charge of general affairs)
Telephone	03-5573-5129

Regarding Media Reports Dated July 25

Nippon Mining Holdings, Inc., (Head Office: Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo; President: Mitsunori Takahagi) is aware that, on July 25, a number of media reports regarding forecasts of its earnings appeared. The reported forecasts were not released by Nippon Mining Holdings.

Nippon Mining Holdings, Inc., is currently in the process of preparing its interim forecasts for fiscal 2007.